

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

October Term 1970

NO. 609

JOHN O. GRAHAM, Commissioner,
Department of Public Welfare,
State of Arizona,

Appellant,

versus

CARMEN RICHARDSON, et al.,

Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT
COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
ARGUMENT:	
I APPELLEES MAY NOT RAISE A NEW ISSUE TO SUSTAIN THE LOWER COURT'S DECISION NOT PRE- SENTED TO OR CONSIDERED BY THE LOWER COURT.....	1
II ARIZONA'S ALIEN RESTRIC- TIONS DO NOT VIOLATE 42 U.S.C. § 2000(d).....	5
III ARIZONA'S CITIZENSHIP RE- QUIREMENTS DO NOT VIOLATE EQUAL PROTECTION, DUE PROCESS, OR ANY OTHER PRO- VISION OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases:</u>	
<u>Crane v. New York,</u> 239 U.S. 195 (1915)	7
<u>Heim v. McCall,</u> 239 U.S. 175 (1915)	7
<u>Herndon v. Georgia,</u> 295 U.S. 441 (1935)	2
<u>Lassiter v. Northampton County</u> <u>Board of Election,</u> 360 U.S. 45 (1959)	5
<u>Patsone v. Pennsylvania,</u> 232 U.S. 138 (1914)	8
<u>Takahashi v. Fish & Game Comm'n.,</u> 334 U.S. 410 (1948)	8
<u>Terrace v. Thompson,</u> 263 U.S. 197 (1923)	8
<u>Truax v. Raich,</u> 239 U.S. 33 (1915)	8
<u>Walters v. City of St. Louis,</u> 347 U.S. 231 (1954)	2
<u>Wyman v. James, October Term 1970,</u> No. 69, decided Jan. 12, 1971, ___ U.S. ___	2

Yakus v. United States, 321 U.S. 414 (1944)	2
--	---

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

United States Constitution:

Article I	3
-----------	---

Federal Statutes:

5 U.S.C. § 3301	9
30 U.S.C. § 181	9
42 U.S.C. § 2000(d)	5
43 U.S.C. § 161	9
46 U.S.C. §§ 11, 13	9
48 U.S.C. §§ 1501-1508	9

Treaties:

<u>Charter of the Organization of American States,</u> 2 U.S.T. 2394	1
---	---

<u>United Nations Charter,</u> 59 Stat. 1031	1
